UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): October 27, 2022

F5, Inc.

trant as specified in its 000-26041 Commission	charter) 91-1714307
	91-1714307
Commission	,, - , - , -
	(IRS Employer
ile Number)	Identification No.)
	98104
	(Zip Code)
er, including area code	(206) 272-5555
t Applicable address, if changed sinc	ee last report
iltaneously satisfy the f	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the following
(17 CFR 230.425)	
CFR 240.14a-12)	
ne Exchange Act (17 Cl	FR 240.14d-2(b))
ne Exchange Act (17 CI	FR 240.13e-4(c))
ing Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
FFIV	NASDAQ Global Select Market
	er, including area code t Applicable address, if changed since altaneously satisfy the f (17 CFR 230.425) CFR 240.14a-12) the Exchange Act (17 Change Exchange Act (17 Change Symbol(s)

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On October 27, 2022, Haiyan Song, the Company's Executive Vice President and General Manager of Security and Distributed Cloud Services, announced her intention to leave F5 in conjunction with the transition of all F5 product organizations to report into Kara Sprague as the Company's newly designated Chief Product Officer. Ms. Song intends to remain with the Company until at least February 1, 2023, to assist in the transition.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

F5, INC. (Registrant)

Date: November 2, 2022 By: /s/ Scot F. Rogers

Scot F. Rogers

Executive Vice President and General Counsel